# NS0-180<sup>Q&As</sup>

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer

### Pass NetApp NS0-180 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

https://www.leads4pass.com/ns0-180.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp Official Exam Center

Instant Download After Purchase

100% Money Back Guarantee

😳 365 Days Free Update

Leads4Pass

800,000+ Satisfied Customers



## Leads4Pass

### **QUESTION 1**

A customer is using a Cisco Nexus 5020 as a cluster network switch.

What would be used as a management network switch in this scenario?

- A. Cisco Nexus 5020 1GbE ports
- B. Cisco Nexus 5020 Expansion Module
- C. Cisco Catalyst 2960
- D. Cisco Catalyst 5000
- Correct Answer: C

Explanation: The Cisco Catalyst 2960 switch can be installed as management switch in a NetApp system cabinet.

Reference: Clustered Switch Setup Guide for Cisco Switches, page 5

https://library.netapp.com/ecm/ecm\_get\_file/ECMP1115327

### **QUESTION 2**

What is the next step if you must escalate an open case?

- A. Upload the support case and core data files to NetApp Suport and to Engineering.
- B. Clustered Data ONTAP triggers the AutoSupport mechanism automatically again.
- C. Call NetApp Support and ask to speak to the duty manager.
- D. Call NetApp Support and open a new case.

Correct Answer: C

Explanation: If at anytime you wish to have your case escalated please call the TSC Hotline

number and ask to speak to the duty manager.

Reference: Technical Support Escalation and Priority Definitions

https://mysupport.netapp.com/info/web/ECMP1132185.html

#### **QUESTION 3**

You are asked to install a cluster that consists of two FAS8060 controllers and four DS2246 shelves. The customer wants two stacks of shelves (10-11 and 20-21).

According to NetApp, how many SAS cables are required to complete this installation with MPHA?

### Leads4Pass

- A. 10 SAS cables
- B. 12 SAS cables
- C. 8 SAS cables
- D. 6 SAS cables
- Correct Answer: C

### **QUESTION 4**

While performing storage failover tests, you notice that a data LIF serving CIFS traffic is not reachable after takeover.

Which three statements are correct in this scenario? (Choose three.)

- A. NAS LIFs do not fail over.
- B. A front-end switch configuration was missing.
- C. An incorrect firewall policy was assigned.
- D. No failover policy was assigned.
- E. Incorrect ports were in the broadcast domain.

Correct Answer: CDE

Explanation: D: The partner\\'s LIFs migrate according to network interface failover rules. Existing SMB (CIFS) sessions are disconnected when takeover occurs.

E: LIFs can use any node in the cluster to perform management tasks, so it is created by default with the "broadcastdomain-wide" failover policy

### Incorrect:

Not A: The network ports that are present in the failover group define the failover targets available for the LIF. A failover group can have cluster management, node management, intercluster, and NAS data LIFs assigned to it.

#### **QUESTION 5**

What is NetApp\\'s best practice regarding Ethernet flow control?

- A. Leave flow control enabled.
- B. Disable flow control on the switch ports.
- C. Disable flow control on the host, switch, and all node ports.
- D. Disable flow control on all 10Gbps ports.

Correct Answer: D

### Leads4Pass

Explanation: The NetApp Best Practice specifies that Flow Control settings for 10G cluster ports are to be set with Flow Control = None.

Reference: How to modify the Flow Control setting on clustered Data ONTAP cluster ports

https://kb.netapp.com/support/index?page=contentandid=1015245andactp=LIST\_RECENT

NS0-180 PDF Dumps

NS0-180 VCE Dumps

NS0-180 Study Guide